
VARSITY WATER-POLO 
SCHEDULE 1966

Sat. Mar. 12 Brooklyn Poly*
Sat. Mar. 19 Rensselear Poly*
Sun. Mar. 27 Garden State Invitational Tournament
Mon. Mar. 28 Fordham Univ.*
Fri. Apr. 1 Queens College*
Mon. Apr. 4 St. Peter’s*
Mon. Apr. 18 Columbia Univ.*
Sat. Apr. 23 Harvard Univ.*
Sat. Apr, 23 M.l.T.
Sat. Apr. 29 West Point Invitational Tournament
Sun. May 8 Yale*
Sat. May 14 West Point*
'Eastern Collegiate Water Polo Conference

Bill Harris (7) and Ed Haggerty (9) apply the winning touch.

73



t

Paul DeLoca awaits his turn on the mound.

TCWM NINt
manages winning season

The Saint Francis College baseball team made an impressive showing in 
the spring season of 1965 by winning four out of their first five games. They 
displayed great offensive potential, but stumbled midway in the season and 
ended up with a winning record of 8 wins and 6 losses. The season would 
have been more successful if errors had not caused the Terriers to lose games 
to C.W. Post and arc rival Saint John s University. Both of the losses were 
by scores of 5 to 4.

The Terriers bounced back in the Fall by defeating Pace 8-1 and 7-2, 
Kings College 12-5 and then losing to Iona 7-1. For the second straight year 
St. Francis played host to the M.E.C.C.A. Baseball Tournament. Although 
they played at home, the team placed third in a field of nine.

With a reasonably sound mound staff made up of Paul DeLoca, Pete 
Roach and Pete Scarpati, who led the squad with a 0.90 ERA and a record 
of 3-0, Coach Fazio had sufficient pitching depth. When it was needed, 
Roach provided some excellent relief pitching.

Aside from the pitching, the Terriers had good hitting from Bob Corsano, 
Tony Alvarez and Lou Mannerino. Alvarez led the hitting with a .340 average.

John Auditone backs up Mike Campbell for strike four.74


